

# लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः 784001

#### LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623

**TEZPUR: 784001 :: ASSAM** 

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2024-25/4910

Date: 30 08 2024

## Department of Pyschiatric Nursing , LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam (Gauhati University)

#### M.Sc. in Psychiatric Nursing Program VACANCY POSITION FOR M.Sc. IN PSYCHIATRIC NURSING

reference to earlier notifications of the (No.LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2024-25/4626 Institute 85 LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2024-25/4627 Dated 20-08-2024) this is for general information that in lieu of applicants not reporting for the Additional Admission Counselling on 30.08.2024, the following number of seats are declared vacant-

M.Sc. in Psychiatric Nursing (Total no. of vacant seats- 02 nos.)

SC- 01 **EWS-01** 

The candidates from the GU Provisional Merit/ Rank List for M.Sc. Nursing (Psychiatric Nursing) Entrance Examination, Session 2024-25 belonging to above mentioned categories, may appear for the mop-up counseling scheduled on 02.09.2024 from 9 am to 11 am.

Venue- 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Academic Building, LGBRIMH, Tezpur.

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri)

Chairperson Admission Counselling Committee LGBRIMH, Tezpur,

(Dr. Arunjyoti Baruah) Professor & HOD Dept. of Psychiatric Nursing LGBRIMH, Tezpur

### Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, G.U
- 2. Secretary, University Classes, G.U
- 3. Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, G.U
- 4. Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 5. HOD, Psychiatric Nursing, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 6. Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur